Scratch Masculi

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 69 36 33
2 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 68 37 31
3 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 67 31 36
4 ACPP026397 VICO CABRERIZO, JUAN RAMON 65 36 29
4 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 65 34 31
6 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 64 30 34
7 ACPP021641 GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO 62 30 32
8 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 61 27 34
9 ACPP007441 RODRIGUEZ BORREGO, JUANJO 60 27 33
9 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 60 34 26
11 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 59 31 28
11 ACPP027310 FERNANDEZ CANGA, PABLO 59 25 34
13 ACPP028822 AROCA MORAL, DANIEL 58 26 32
13 ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 58 26 32
15 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA 57 31 26
15 ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 57 33 24
17 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 54 29 25
18 ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 53 30 23
18 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONI 53 26 27
20 ACPP009766 GARCIA PRIETO, JOSE CARLOS 52 28 24
21 ACPP026155 MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO 51 24 27
21 ACPP028334 MONTON ALFARO, JOSE 51 24 27
23 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 50 26 24
23 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 50 24 26
23 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 50 24 26
23 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 50 22 28
27 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAINAS, ANTONIO 48 26 22
27 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 48 20 28
29 ACPP002085 GARVI CALVO, EVARIST 47 27 20
30 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 45 21 24
31 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 42 23 19
31 ACPP029371 DE SOUZA, MATEUS 42 22 20
31 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC 42 20 22
31 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 42 18 24
35 ACPP013112 MUNDI ALFONSO, ELOY 37 37
36 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 36 22 14
36 ACPP026345 NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS 36 36
38 ACPP025842 CARRERA MORAN, ERNESTO 35 35
38 ACPP022751 MONZO LACUEVA, JOAN 35 35
40 ACPP003847 JAEN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE 34 34
40 ACPP003847 JAEN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE 34 34
40 ACPP007997 SANCHEZ VEGA, CESAR ALBERTO 34 34
40 ACPP025862 MENDEZ ANSOLEAGA, JAVIER 34 34
40 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 34 34
45 ACPP003537 MARTINEZ MALAGELADA, CARLOS 33 33
45 ACPP015444 PETIT GARCIA, EDGAR 33 33
45 ACPP004691 VILLODRES RAMOS, EMILIO 33 33
45 ACPP021639 MATEO PEREZ, RICARDO 33 33
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ACPP002710
ACPP014701
ACPP003781
ACPP027226
ACPP008984
ACPP023317
ACPP0O07995
ACPP006636
ACPP001116
ACPP027876
ACPP025393
ACPP001565
ACPP009195
ACPP003639
ACPP006436
ACPP027290
ACPP026100
ACPP018991
ACPP024144
ACPP004212
ACPP027453
ACPP025535
ACPP020569
ACPP004854
ACPP022553
ACPP016557
ACPP026808
ACPP026382
ACPP017332
ACPP025774
ACPP007376
ACPP028971
ACPP026578
ACPP003650
ACPP010225
ACPP000180
ACPP019764
ACPP025619
ACPP019549
ACPP012247
ACPP022887
ACPP018513
ACPP006327
ACPP020983
ACPP005676
ACPP020354
ACPP0O05595
ACPP029195
ACPP009861
ACPP014964

MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT
CURTO ESCARDO, PERE
GONZALEZ ANDREU, FRANCISCO
VALDES CASTILLON, ALBERT
FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO
PIQUE PARROT, OSCAR

ARINO BOLUNA, LLUIS

SANCHO CRESPI, ANTONI
PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE
EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI
FUENTES VALVERDE, CARLOS
HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN

SIN CIRES, PEDRO
SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS

ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR

DE LUQUE TORRES, LUIS

ROSA FERNANDEZ, SERGI
PULIDO LOPEZ, ALBERT

PARET ROVIRA, IVAN

PALACIOS SAEZ, BARTOLOME
BENZAQUEN BENHAMU, JOSE
BAQUES PASCUAL, JORGE
ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO
RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRANCESC
NUNEZ ARQUER, FREDERICO
AGUILA PLASSA, JOSEP MARIA
MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL
AVILES PELLICER, JOSE ANTONIO
CABEZA ALFONSO, JULIO
ALMENDROS PICAZO, JOSE FANCISCO
VILARDEBO GASCH, FERRAN
MARTINEZ MIRALLES, JOAN
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, CELESTINO
LLORENS ROCA, JORDI

MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE
CORTADA RECOLONS, JOSEP
MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP
ZAWISTOWSKI *, DAVID EDWARD
HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN
BORDAS FANES, JOSEP MARIA
SOULERE ROCA, CARLES

MARTIN LIROLA, ANGEL
BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN
CAMI SANAHUIJA, JOSEP

MORA MUNOZ, DIEGO
HERNANDEZ GARCIA, JUAN JOSE
CARBONELL SUNE, CLAUDI
CLOAKE, RICHIE

PEREZ MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS
SOULERE ROCA, ALBERT
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98 ACPP017144 FARRAN AGUADO, OSCAR 22 22

98 ACPP005599 PADROS SELMA, JORDI 22 22

101 ACPP023332 ZAMORA VILLAFAINA, FRANCISCO 21 21

101 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 21 21

101 ACPP023103 PANISELLO VICENS, CLAUDIO 21 21

104 ACPP019711 BRESO COCH, JAUME 20 20

104 ACPP027487 TORRES FERNANDEZ, CARLOS 20 20

104 ACPP028433 PULIDO SABIDO, PAU 20 20

104 ACPP005596 GALVEZ VALVERDE, DIEGO 20 20

104 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 20 20

104 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 20 20

110 ACPP003565 GARCIA CALLEJA, DAVID 19 19

110 ACPP004348 PANELLA PAGES, JOAN 19 19

112 ACPP026777 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSEP ANTONI 18 18

112 ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 18 18

112 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 18 18

112 ACPP005593 PORTA CABALLE, GUSTAVO 18 18

112 ACPP028587 BANQUE POMAR, SANTIAGO 18 18

117 ACPP024652 HARO DIAZ, JOSEP 17 17

117 ACPP025737 TORRES FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 17 17

117 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 17 17

117 ACPP023838 BADOSA PUGES, JOAN 17 17

121 ACPP011795 DE GRACIA MIR, FREDERIC 16 16

121 ACPP003350 MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 16 16

123 ACPP024837 MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 15 15

124 ACPP026565 MONTALVO MOLINA, MANUEL 14 14

125 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 13 13

125 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 13 13

127 ACPP028821 VENIS, RICKY 12 12

127 ACPP006657 GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO 12 12

129 ACPP002498 PINOL VIVES, RAMON 10 10

Handicap Inferior Masculi

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP028822 AROCA MORAL, DANIEL 70 32 38
2 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 69 36 33
2 ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 69 40 29
2 ACPP027310 FERNANDEZ CANGA, PABLO 69 30 39
5 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 67 35 32
6 ACPP026397 VICO CABRERIZO, JUAN RAMON 64 35 29
6 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 64 34 30
6 ACPP007441 RODRIGUEZ BORREGO, JUANJO 64 29 35
6 ACPP017783 SINTES SANZ, ENRIC 64 29 35
10 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 63 33 30
10 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 63 28 35
12 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 62 35 27
12 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONI 62 31 31
12 ACPP021641 GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO 62 30 32
12 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 62 29 33
16 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 61 28 33
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ACPP026155
ACPP002205
ACPP028334
ACPP007022
ACPP028810
ACPP009905
ACPP002085
ACPP023410
ACPP027802
ACPP025178
ACPP009766
ACPP004923
ACPP002208
ACPP026357
ACPP009158
ACPP025842
ACPP025862
ACPP002710
ACPP027290
ACPP007995
ACPP018991
ACPP006636
ACPP017332
ACPP022751
ACPP016557
ACPP027226
ACPP026382
ACPP026808
ACPP003639
ACPP013112
ACPP026100
ACPP003537
ACPP025393
ACPP006436
ACPP015444
ACPP004854
ACPP025774
ACPP020569
ACPP026578
ACPP004212
ACPP007997
ACPP003847
ACPP027453
ACPP003847
ACPP028971
ACPP021639
ACPP001116
ACPP019549
ACPP007376
ACPP001565

MONTON ALFARO, ANTONIO
APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO
MONTON ALFARO, JOSE

NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL

RODRIGUEZ ACAINAS, ANTONIO
SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC
GARVI CALVO, EVARIST

ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA
CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL
FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL

GARCIA PRIETO, JOSE CARLOS
PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI
GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE
LORENTE NORTE, JUAN

CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC
CARRERA MORAN, ERNESTO
MENDEZ ANSOLEAGA, JAVIER

MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT

DE LUQUE TORRES, LUIS

ARINO BOLUNA, LLUIS

PULIDO LOPEZ, ALBERT

SANCHO CRESPI, ANTONI

CABEZA ALFONSO, JULIO

MONZO LACUEVA, JOAN

AGUILA PLASSA, JOSEP MARIA
VALDES CASTILLON, ALBERT
AVILES PELLICER, JOSE ANTONIO

MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL

SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS

MUNDI ALFONSO, ELOY

ROSA FERNANDEZ, SERGI
MARTINEZ MALAGELADA, CARLOS
FUENTES VALVERDE, CARLOS
ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR

PETIT GARCIA, EDGAR

RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRANCESC
ALMENDROS PICAZO, JOSE FANCISCO
ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, CELESTINO
PALACIOS SAEZ, BARTOLOME
SANCHEZ VEGA, CESAR ALBERTO
JAEN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE
BENZAQUEN BENHAMU, JOSE
JAEN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE

MARTINEZ MIRALLES, JOAN
MATEO PEREZ, RICARDO
PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE
HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN
VILARDEBO GASCH, FERRAN
HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN
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65 ACPP027876 EZEQUIEL SALARICH, JORDI 30 30

65 ACPP000180 CORTADA RECOLONS, JOSEP 30 30

65 ACPP022887 SOULERE ROCA, CARLES 30 30

65 ACPP024144 PARET ROVIRA, IVAN 30 30

65 ACPP026345 NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS 30 30
65 ACPP004691 VILLODRES RAMOS, EMILIO 30 30
65 ACPP022553 NUNEZ ARQUER, FREDERICO 30 30
65 ACPP003650 LLORENS ROCA, JORDI 30 30
75 ACPP009195 SIN CIRES, PEDRO 29 29

75 ACPP014964 SOULERE ROCA, ALBERT 29 29

75 ACPP005595 CARBONELL SUNE, CLAUDI 29 29

75 ACPP003781 GONZALEZ ANDREU, FRANCISCO 29 29

75 ACPP020983 CAMISANAHUJA, JOSEP 29 29
80 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 28 28

80 ACPP017144 FARRAN AGUADO, OSCAR 28 28

80 ACPP023317 PIQUE PARROT, OSCAR 28 28

80 ACPP005596 GALVEZ VALVERDE, DIEGO 28 28

80 ACPP018513 MARTIN LIROLA, ANGEL 28 28

85 ACPP014701 CURTO ESCARDO, PERE 27 27

85 ACPP003565 GARCIA CALLEJA, DAVID 27 27

85 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO 27 27
85 ACPP005676 MORA MUNOZ, DIEGO 27 27
89 ACPP028587 BANQUE POMAR, SANTIAGO 26 26

89 ACPP025535 BAQUES PASCUAL, JORGE 26 26

89 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 26 26

89 ACPP010225 MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE 26 26
89 ACPP009861 PEREZ MARTINEZ, JOSE LUIS 26 26
94 ACPP012247 BORDAS FANES, JOSEP MARIA 25 25

94 ACPP023332 ZAMORA VILLAFAINA, FRANCISCO 25 25

94 ACPP023103 PANISELLO VICENS, CLAUDIO 25 25

94 ACPP024652 HARO DIAZ, JOSEP 25 25

94 ACPP008984 FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO 25 25
94 ACPP020354 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, JUAN JOSE 25 25
94 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 25 25

101 ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP 24 24

101 ACPP004348 PANELLA PAGES, JOAN 24 24

103 ACPP005593 PORTA CABALLE, GUSTAVO 23 23

104 ACPP011795 DE GRACIA MIR, FREDERIC 22 22

104 ACPP025619 ZAWISTOWSKI *, DAVID EDWARD 22 22

104 ACPP019711 BRESO COCH, JAUME 22 22

104 ACPP003350 MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI 22 22

108 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 19 19

109 ACPP006657 GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO 13 13

Handicap Superior Masculi

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 71 31 40
2 ACPP028596 BALLESTERO RAMIREZ, FRANCISCO 70 35 35
3 ACPP029371 DE SOUZA, MATEUS 64 34 30
4 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 61 33 28



5 ACPP027487 TORRES FERNANDEZ, CARLOS 34 34

6 ACPP029195 CLOAKE, RICHIE 33 33
6 ACPP005599 PADROS SELMA, JORDI 33 33
8 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL 31 31

8 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 31 31
10 ACPP026777 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSEP ANTONI 30 30

10 ACPP028433 PULIDO SABIDO, PAU 30 30

10 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 30 30

13 ACPP025737 TORRES FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 29 29

13 ACPP023705 BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL 29 29

13 ACPP023838 BADOSA PUGES, JOAN 29 29
16 ACPP024837 MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO 26 26

16 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 26 26
18 ACPP028821 VENIS, RICKY 25 25

18 ACPP026565 MONTALVO MOLINA, MANUEL 25 25
20 ACPP002498 PINOL VIVES, RAMON 20 20

Scratch Femeni

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total | Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 64 32 32
2 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 62 30 32
3 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 56 28 28
4 ACPP008527 BENFIELD SHAMMON, MARNEE 52 25 27
5 ACPPO08899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 49 28 21
6 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 46 21 25
7 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 41 24 17
8 ACPP025738 RIERA RIVIERE, MONICA 34 34

9 ACPP012477 VIDAL ORTEGA, MARIA TERESA 31 13 18
10 ACPP005281 IGLESIAS BARTROLI, ROSA M2 29 29

11 ACPP009175 CARBALLO VALLEJO, CONCHI 27 27

11 ACPP022789 ARTIGAS LAGE, MONTSE 27 27

13 ACPP000179 MONTERO SANCHEZ, PILAR 25 25

14 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 24 24
15 ACPP000178 CHAMORRO PENA, M2 JOSE 23 23

16 ACPP004211 GALLARDO CAMUNEZ, MARI CARMEN 19 19

17 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 17 17

18 ACPP029094 LOPEZ MORON, LOURDES 13 13

19 ACPP029556 ROJO FRANCO, MARTA 5 5

Handicap Femeni

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total | Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 66 29 37
2 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO 64 32 32
3 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 63 30 33
4 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 62 36 26
5 ACPPO08899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 60 34 26
5 ACPP008527 BENFIELD SHAMMON, MARNEE 60 29 31
7 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 58 29 29
8 ACPP012477 VIDAL ORTEGA, MARIA TERESA 54 25 29
9 ACPP025738 RIERA RIVIERE, MONICA 37 37



10 ACPP000924 BARBERO PALMA, MARTA 31 31
11 ACPP005281 IGLESIAS BARTROLI, ROSA M2 30 30

12 ACPP027680 FONS RIUS, ELISABET 28 28

12 ACPP004211 GALLARDO CAMUNEZ, MARI CARMEN 28 28

12 ACPP009175 CARBALLO VALLEJO, CONCHI 28 28

15 ACPP029094 LOPEZ MORON, LOURDES 27 27

15 ACPP022789 ARTIGAS LAGE, MONTSE 27 27

15 ACPP000178 CHAMORRO PENA, M2 JOSE 27 27

18 ACPP000179 MONTERO SANCHEZ, PILAR 25 25

19 ACPP029556 ROJO FRANCO, MARTA 18 18

Handicap Senior

Pos |LIicéncia |Jugador Total | Prova 1 Prova 2
1 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 71 31 40
2 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 69 36 33
2 ACPP025346 CLOSA BOIXEDA, AUGUSTO 69 40 29
4 ACPP028657 RECIO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 67 35 32
5 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 66 29 37
6 ACPP026397 VICO CABRERIZO, JUAN RAMON 64 35 29
6 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 64 34 30
8 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 63 33 30
8 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES 63 30 33
8 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 63 28 35
11 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 62 36 26
11 ACPP013821 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, ANTONI 62 31 31
11 ACPP021641 GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO 62 30 32
11 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 62 29 33
11 ACPP011166 REVELLES OLIVARES, FRANCISCO 62 35 27
16 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 61 33 28
16 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN 61 28 33
18 ACPP008527 BENFIELD SHAMMON, MARNEE 60 29 31
18 ACPPO08899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 60 34 26
20 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO 59 32 27
21 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAINAS, ANTONIO 58 31 27
21 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 58 29 29
21 ACPP0O09905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC 58 27 31
24 ACPP027802 CERVERA GARCIA, NESTOR ANIBAL 57 32 25
24 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 57 27 30
26 ACPP009766 GARCIA PRIETO, JOSE CARLOS 55 29 26
26 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 55 24 31
28 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE 54 26 28
28 ACPP012477 VIDAL ORTEGA, MARIA TERESA 54 25 29
30 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 53 24 29
31 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC 48 28 20
32 ACPP002710 MIR MASANA, JOSEP ALBERT 38 38

32 ACPP027290 DE LUQUE TORRES, LUIS 38 38

32 ACPP007995 ARINO BOLUNA, LLUIS 38 38
35 ACPP025738 RIERA RIVIERE, MONICA 37 37

36 ACPP018991 PULIDO LOPEZ, ALBERT 36 36

37 ACPP016557 AGUILA PLASSA, JOSEP MARIA 35 35
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ACPP017332
ACPP022751
ACPP026808
ACPP003639
ACPP026100
ACPP029195
ACPP005599
ACPP006436
ACPP004854
ACPP025774
ACPP020569
ACPP003847
ACPP003847
ACPP004212
ACPP001116
ACPP019549
ACPP000924
ACPP022264
ACPP001565
ACPP005281
ACPP026777
ACPP011316
ACPP000180
ACPP026345
ACPP004691
ACPP003781
ACPP0O05595
ACPP025737
ACPP023705
ACPP009195
ACPP020983
ACPP023838
ACPP009175
ACPP005596
ACPP006327
ACPP027680
ACPP018513
ACPP022789
ACPP000178
ACPP020597
ACPP005676
ACPP028587
ACPP024837
ACPP024838
ACPP025535
ACPP010225
ACPP028461
ACPP000179
ACPP012247
ACPP024652

CABEZA ALFONSO, JULIO
MONZO LACUEVA, JOAN

MOLINA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL

SANCHEZ LLOP, GENIS

ROSA FERNANDEZ, SERGI
CLOAKE, RICHIE

PADROS SELMA, JORDI

ANDRES CASTRO, VICTOR
RAVENTOS VILAPLANA, FRANCESC

ALMENDROS PICAZO, JOSE FANCISCO

ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO
JAEN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE

JAEN LOPEZ, ENRIQUE

PALACIOS SAEZ, BARTOLOME
PALACIOS BLAZQUEZ, PERE
HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN
BARBERO PALMA, MARTA

GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE
HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN
IGLESIAS BARTROLI, ROSA M2

GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSEP ANTON!I

SCHMID -, THEO

CORTADA RECOLONS, JOSEP
NAVARRO PANERO, PABLO LUIS
VILLODRES RAMOS, EMILIO
GONZALEZ ANDREU, FRANCISCO
CARBONELL SUNE, CLAUDI
TORRES FERNANDEZ, JAVIER
BLANCHER PACH, JOSEP ORIOL
SIN CIRES, PEDRO

CAMI SANAHUIJA, JOSEP
BADOSA PUGES, JOAN
CARBALLO VALLEJO, CONCHI
GALVEZ VALVERDE, DIEGO
BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN
FONS RIUS, ELISABET

MARTIN LIROLA, ANGEL
ARTIGAS LAGE, MONTSE
CHAMORRO PENA, M2 JOSE
MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO
MORA MUNOZ, DIEGO

BANQUE POMAR, SANTIAGO
MORERA JUYOL, AMADEO
FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON
BAQUES PASCUAL, JORGE
MOLINO HERRERA, CARLOS JOSE
RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO
MONTERO SANCHEZ, PILAR
BORDAS FANES, JOSEP MARIA
HARO DIAZ, JOSEP

35
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25

35
35
34

32

31
31
31

30
30
30
30
30

29
29
29
29
29

28
28
28
28
28
27
27

26
26
26
26

25
25
25

34
33
33
33

32
32
32

31
31
31
31

30
30

29
29

27
27

26
26



85
85
85
85
92
93
94
94
96
97
98

ACPP023332
ACPP008984
ACPP001975
ACPP026565
ACPP019764
ACPP0O05593
ACPP019711
ACPP003350
ACPP002498
ACPP006326
ACPP006657

ZAMORA VILLAFAINA, FRANCISCO
FEBRERO LOPEZ, TEODORO
CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS
MONTALVO MOLINA, MANUEL
MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP
PORTA CABALLE, GUSTAVO
BRESO COCH, JAUME
MARTINEZ COLL, JORDI

PINOL VIVES, RAMON

GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE
GALAN FLORES, ANTONIO

25
25
25
25
24
23
22
22
20
19
13

25

24
23
22

19
13

25
25
25

22
20



